

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-2850 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Northeastern

University - Mills College Campus, Lead by

Learning - United for Success Academy

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 12/13/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 1/10/2024
 Final action:
 1/10/2024

 Enactment date:
 1/10/2024
 Enactment #:
 24-0058

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District

and Northeastern University - Mills College Campus, Lead by Learning, Boston, MA, for the latter to assist educators in developing expertise teaching skills for all students which will help in creating highly skilled educators, interrupting educational barriers and encouraging engagement from all students in school community by providing teachers with services, resulting in students having higher levels of academic achievement in math and resulting in higher grades, and as further described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, for United for Success Academy, for the period of August 1, 2022 through

June 1, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$33,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-2850 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Northeastern University - Mills College Campus, Lead by

Learning - United for Success Academy

Contact: Sara.Allen@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
1/10/2024	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Con	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Northeastern University - Mills College Campus, Lead by Learning, Boston, MA, for the latter to assist educators in developing expertise teaching skills for all students which will help in creating highly skilled educators, interrupting educational barriers and encouraging engagement from all students in school community by providing teachers with services, resulting in students having higher levels of academic achievement in math and resulting in higher grades, and as further described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, for United for Success Academy, for the period of August 1, 2022 through June 1, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$33,000.00.